Significant increases are needed in order to support operations and provide for the 
replacement of failing infrastructure. 

No other adjustments to fees or tax rates are proposed in this budget.   

Specific Personnel Needs/ Staffing 
The budget includes funding in FY21-22 for two hundred seventy-two (272) full-time positions, 

in addition to multiple part-time and seasonal positions (based on available funding).  This is a net increase 
of one position from the adopted budget for FY21.   

The increase in full time positions is attributable to one full-time position, the conversion of one

[...]

FY22-FY26 Five Year Projection- Vehicles, Equipment, Furniture, and Fixtures 

Human Resources 
The City of Colonial Heights Human Resources Department works under the direction of 
the City Manager, providing services and programs to all departments and the City’s 
workforce of two hundred seventy-two (272) full-time and various part-time/seasonal staff. 

The Director of Human Resources manages this department and is responsible for the 
administration of a fair and uniform personnel management system for all employees to 
ensure the most effective provision of city services.